NORTHUMBERLAND TABLE TENNIS ASSOCIATION PLAYER GRADINGS FOR
KO CUP 2016 to 2017 as at 4 October 2016

These handicaps have been based largely on the results of games played in the winter season
2015-16 with adjustments for a number of improving players in the Summer Season 2016.

The clubs' and players' names have been arranged in alphabetical order.The list will be used as a
reference source for the KO Cup 2016-2017 and may be updated to include new players and
correct any anomolies, at the discretion of the organising committee. Where there is insufficient
data to calculate a grading at the effective date of this document a player will be shown as 0 - 0.
Club secretaries are asked to check lists in advance of each round. If any of your players have been
omitted or if you require handicaps for new players then contact Alan Hedley by e mail. If
phoning do not phone after 9.00pm. Contact details are in League Handbook.

No player can compete in this competition without a grading and are required to hold individual
membership, with the ETTA, and be registered with the Northumbria League.

Gde H'cap Gde H'cap
BIRTLEY TTC BRANDON & BYSHOTTLES Continued
EDDIE KENNEDY 123 46 TONY TAYLOR 135 43
JOHN ROWELL 162 38 TROY MADDISON 0 0
MICHAEL BRADLEY 140 42 WILL LINDSAY 50 60
ROBERT DODDS 171 36 WILL MURPHY 60 58
WILLIAM EDWARDS 109 49

BYKER

BRANDON & BYSHOTTLES BOB SANDERSON 154 40
ALAN PERRY 72 56 DAVID CRADDOCK 120 46
ALAN NICHOLSON 0 0 DEAN EADINGTON 208 29
ALEXANDER MURPHY 57 59 DONALD CATLEY 107 49
BILL MACLENNAN 66 57 GERRY MELLER 105 49
BRIAN CHILDS 85 53 JAMES ROBERTSON 148 41
CAROLINE LEE 50 60 JOHN CARR 155 39
CHRISTOPHER LEISHMAN 50 60 JOHN DONNELLY 156 39
EDWARD NICHOLSON 50 60 JOHN FISHER 126 45
IAN CUMPSON 62 58 MARK KIMBERLEY 198 31
JACK JACOMB 74 56 MARK PATTERSON 137 43
JAMIE LUPTON 146 41 RAMON PINI 86 53
JOHN LEEMAN 96 51 RONALD BAIN 61 58
JOHN PARKIN 50 60 STEVEN DICKINSON 179 35
JOHN SPENCER 93 52 THOMAS MANUEL 74 56
JULIE MCINTYRE 0 0 YAMIN ALZADJALI 0 0
LEE TINKLER 109 49
LOUIS DAVIES 60 58 CRAMLINGTON
OSCAR MCINTYRE 50 60 ADRIAN BARNES 66 57
PATRICK NICHOLSON 50 60 ALAN HEDLEY 94 52
PAUL DALE 95 51 ALASTAIR JOHNSON 128 45
PAUL DUNN 53 0 ALEX HINCHCLIFFE 171 36
PAUL HENDERSON 50 60 ALFIE DAVIES 50 60
PAUL LUPTON 60 58 ALFIE STOKES 57 59
RYAN MORTON 87 53 ALISTAIR COLLIN 123 46
SIMON KNOPF 121 46 ANDREW WILKINSON 315 7
STEPHEN PATTINSON 66 57 ANNA SOWERBY 62 58
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Cramlington (continued)
ADRIAN BARNES
ALAN HEDLEY
ALASTAIR JOHNSON
ALEX HINCHCLIFFE
ALFIE DAVIES

ALFIE STOKES
ALISTAIR COLLIN
ANDREW WILKINSON
ANNA SOWERBY
ANTHONY BARELLA
ARCHIE STOKES
AUBREY DRAPKIN
BARRY RICHARDSON
BEN WILKIN
BERNARD MCCARDLE
BILL HAMILTON
BLAIR CARMICHAEL
CHRIS WEBSTER
DANIEL MCMANUS
DAVID GODBOLD
DAVID GRAHAM
GARETH PEARSON
GEORGE RALPH

IAIN WOOD

IAN TUNSTALL
ISRAEL SHODEINDE
JACK CAIRNS

JAMES BRADBURY
JAMIE HALL

JOE HASTINGS

JOHN HOGG

JOHN MURRELLS
JONATHON BANKS
JOSEPH SWINBURN
KENNETH BROWN
KEVIN WILSON
LYNSEY STOREY
MACKENZIE CLARK
MARC COTTON
MARK CHRISTIE
MATTHEW MASTAGLIO
MICHAEL BOYCE
MICHAEL DUNN
MICHAEL SURSHAM
MICHELE PIETRAFESA
MIKE JONES

PATRICK EASTON

Gde H'cap
66 57
94 52

128 45

171 36
50 60
57 59

123 46

315 7
62 58

280 14
50 60
50 60

249 21
50 60

170 36

0
116 47
0 0
50 60

291 12

261 18

186 33
90 52

212 28
50 60
68 57
50 60

224 31
62 58
57 59
50 60
78 55

0 0

108 49
84 53

268 17

117 47
53 60

0 0

229 25
50 60

201 30

110 48
50 60
50 60
94 52
50 60

Cramlington (continued)
PAUL ATHEY

PAUL FAIRLAMB
PAUL JAMIESON
PAULINE LONG

PETER SMALLCOMBE
PETER WILKINSON
PHILIP SMITH

RAY HATELY

ROB LEE

ROBERT SWINBURN
RON SCOTT

SAM NAIR

SREERAAG KANAKALA
STEVE ROUND
STEVEN PENMAN
THOMAS CLARK

TIM BRYCE

TOBY MCCRYSTAL

MATFEN

CHRIS KILSBY

PHILIP RAINFORD
ROBERT NEIL FORSYTH
ANDREW POTTER
BRIAN HARRISON
DANIEL POTTER

LIZZIE SCOTT
MALCOLM AITCHISON
MARK PERRIN
RICHARD RAYFIELD
SAM BEEDLE
THOMAS REEMAN
ALEXANDER HOLLIDAY
DAVID SWAN
STEPHEN OXLEY
JOHN HENDERSON
KEITH HODGES

NIGEL TREE

LINDA PINKHAM
PETER SEAGO

STEFAN SOBELL
WILLIAM MARTIN

MITFORD

DALE AITKENHEAD
DUNCAN WRAIGHT
GARY SANGSTER
LEE EADINGTON
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Gde H'cap
0 0
120 46
158 39
85 53
231 24
145 41
79 55
0 0
130 44
112 48
193 32
94 52
76 55
71 56
252 20
50 60
98 51
51 60
166 37
172 36
162 38
54 60
73 55
85 53
0 0
0 0
101 50
81 54
0 0
0 0
181 34
136 43
132 44
116 47
150 40
112 48
64 58
102 50
132 44
73 56
251 20
235 23
251 20
213 28



MITFORD (continued)
BARRY HILL

KAREN HENRY
MICHAEL BULL
ROBERT APPLEBY
ROBERT ATWELL

NECA

ADAM WEBSTER
CHUN YIN YU

YAO LI

BERNARD MORRIS
GEORGE FALCUS
KENNETH LEE

KIT ROBINSON
ROBIN FRANCIS
STEPHEN ROBINSON
TERRY KWONG

NESLC

EDDIE SMITH

JIM STAMAS
PAUL BAINES
RICHARD WILSON

NEWTON
ANDREW SMITH
CHAS ROBERTSON
CRAIG FRYER
DAVID LUCAS
DAVID NEAL
EDWIN SYMM
GRAEME BELL
IAN ARMSTRONG
JOHN MORGAN
JOHN RUSSELL
JULIAN MANUEL
NEIL MCMASTER
RAYMOND LAZARETO
ROBERT LAWSON

OLD ENGLAND
ALAN ATKINSON
BARRY MATTHEWS
BEN DARCY

BRIAN BATEMAN
COLIN ROBSON
JACOB HELM

JOHN MATTHEWS

179
178
186
178
185

195
311
182
196
193
164
128
197
187
145

Gde
319
262
229
236

51
133

157
67
50

180

115
54

213
94

167
63

168

177
122
149
175
153
184
100

35
35
33
35
33

31

34
31
32
38
45
31
33
41

H'cap
319
262
229
236

60
44

39
57
60
34
47
60
28
52
37
58
37

35
46
41
35
40
34
50

OLD ENGLAND (continued)

JOSEPH MULDOWNEY
KEN BOWMAN
KENNETH CLARK
LYNNE HERRINGTON
NIGEL COE

STEVEN MARTIN

WAI KONG NG

OUSTON

ANDY HARRIS
DAVID NICHOLS
DEREK KNAPP
DUNCAN HINDMARSH
IAIN MUMFORD
JAMIE MILROY
JEFFREY MCKENNA
LEWIS KILKENNY
MARK RODGERS
MICHAEL LYONS
NEIL RODGERS
NEIL WILKINSON
NORMAN BADGER
PETER SCOTT
SHIRLEY ROBSON
THOMAS FOWLE

RIDING MILL
ALLAN THOMPSON
AMANDA PAXTON
ANDREW FIRTH
DUNCAN FRASER
EDWARD COXON
FRANK BOOTH
GEOFF SALTER
JOHN WILLIAMSON
MARK O'CONNOR
MAURICE CHEEK
MICHAEL GRIMES
PETER STEMPCZYK
SHIRLEY GELDER

SAINTS

RAYMOND JOYNSON
STEVEN DAWSON
VINCE KILLEN
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177
196
176
163
190
90
95
98

76
86
58

56
78
96
51
150
164
163
127
117
96
64
127

239

197
163
134

252
232
209
169
219
192
178

106
131
115

35
31
36
38
32
52
51
51

55
53
59

59
55
51
60
40
38
38
45
47
51
58
45

22

31
38
44

20
24
29
37
27
32
35

49
44
47



ST CHADS

BARRY CUTHBERTSON
CHARLOTTE WEATHERBY
CHRIS BLAKE

DAVID BISSETT

JAMES SCOPE

JOSHUA WEATHERBY
KEITH WEATHERBY

THE MOUNT

ALAN LIVINGSTONE
ANTHONY AINLEY
CARON GUTHRIE
CHARLES MOUZON

If the match enters a third game there should be a change of ends when:-

201

230
189
216
259
273

151
237
182
168

30

24
33
27
19
16

40
23
34
37

GUIDANCE
Each match consists of 9 sets of singles (no doubles).
All matches are the best of 3 games. In each game the player reaching 21 points first wins.
If a game reaches 20 -20 one player requires 2 clear points to win.
Service changes occur each time the score is a multiple of 5.

THE MOUNT (continued)
DAVID BANNON
DAVID CUTLER
DAVID PRINGLE
GRAEME BARELLA
JAMIE DENT
MICHAEL HOPE
MOHINDER RAWAT
PHIL PRADY
ROBERT RENTON
RODNEY ROBERTS
TONY GELDER

185
179
216
289
137
143
212
206
156
175
223

The player starting from 0 reaches 10, or, if earlier, the player with a start reaches a score

equating to that start plus half the difference between the start and 21. (e.g. with a start
of 8 the difference is 13 — thus change over start = 8 + 6 (round decimals down) = 14.).

When two players meet in a handicap game they use their handicap numbers to calculate
the start which the higher graded player gives to the For example a player graded 340 (from
the Premier Division ) with a handicap number of 2 meets an opponent graded 190 (say
from Division 2) with a handicap number of 32. The difference between these handicaps

(in this case 30) is then compared to a POINTS START CHART (see the table below)
to give the number of points start which the lower graded player receives. In this example the
30 difference between the 2 players chart indicates a 13-point start.

POINTS START CHART

Column A = Difference between 2 players' handicaps
Column B = the start which the higher graded player gives the lower

N R, O D

3
4,5
6,7
8,9

10,11

l2to 14

oo NOO UL WNRERO®

A
15to 17
18 to 20
21to 23
24 10 26
27to 30
31to 34
35t0 38
39to 42
43 to 47

48 up

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
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33
35
27
13
43
42
28
29
39
35
26



